TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Postrelease, Inc.		03/05/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nativo, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Ocean Boulevard	
Internal Address:	18th Floor	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85841304	NATIVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134862858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-895-4900
Email: ray@rodipollock.com
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Yahiro

Address Line 1: 444 South Flower Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5124-10004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Choi
Signature:	/Justin Choi/

900280447 REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0170

DD \$40.00 858413C

Date:	02/18/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Postrelease name change amendment#page1.tif source=Postrelease name change amendment#page2.tif source=Postrelease name change amendment#page3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POSTRELEASE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POSTRELEASE, INC." TO "NATIVO, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT

5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4793307 8100

130278693

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0261076

DATE: 03-06-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 03/05/2013 FILED 05:53 PM 03/05/2013 SRV 130278693 - 4793307 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF POSTRELEASE, INC.

Justin Choi hereby certifies that:

ONE: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of PostRelease, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

TWO: The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 7, 2010.

THREE: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") of this corporation amends Article I to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Nativo, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOUR: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FIVE: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1103440 v1/HN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, POSTRELEASE, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 4th day of March, 2013.

POSTRELEASE, INC.

JUSTIN CHOL

Chief Executive Officer

1103440 v1/HN

RECORDED: 02/18/2014